ACH

Mar. 17, 2020

Receipts:

Bremer Bank

Total Receipts:

Disbursements:
3477 Perham Public Library

Interest

Donation

3478 Perham Center for the Art: Donation
3479 E. Ottertail Cty Ag. Societ' Donation

3480 Carol Myhre
3481 Susan Flatau
3482 Stuart Friese
3483 Jane Kihl-Kippley
3484 Terry Marthaler
3485 payroll
3486 payroll
3487 payroll
3488 payroll
3489 Echo Dockter
3480 payroll

PERA

Total Disbursements:

Election Judge 16 hrs @ 13.50, 3.75 hr @ 18, Milage
Election Judge 15 hr @ 13.50, milage 24 @ .575
Election Judge 18.5 hrs @ 13.50 milage 38 @.575
Election Judge 3.75hr @ 13.50

moderator annual meeting

qt meeting pay

gt meeting pay

monthly meeting pay

monthly meeting pay

reimbursment for copies & milage

gt meeting pay

gt Pera payment

$228.71

$228.71

$750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$342.00
$216.30
$271.60

$50.63

$50.00
$561.30
$561.30
$467.75
$374.20
$118.47
$561.30
$450.00

$5,774.85



TOWNSHIP OF EDNA
FINANCIAL REPORT
AS of Mar. 17, 2020

RECEIPTS:

General Property Taxes (31010)
Fire Contract

Government Aid (town 33460)
Ag Market Value Credits (33426)
Gopher/Beaver Reimburs.

Filing Fees

Licenses & Permits
Interest/Dividend Earnings

Road Allotments (Gas tax 33418)
Road Sealing/ Signs

Bank transfer

Reimbursements

TOTAL REVENUES

DISBURSEMENTS:

Ordinary

Election Judges

Legal Services

Rent

Newspaper Ads- Official Notice
Personnel- Meeting Pay
Gopher Feet/ Beaver Tail Pay
Insurance

Donations- Hist. Soc/ Library
Township Dues

TOTAL ORD.

Fire Contract

Road & Bridge

Snow Removal & Sanding
Grading Services/Reg. Maint,
Gravel, Class 5, Major Road Rep.
Mowing/Diteh spraying
Crack Sealing

Seal Coating

Striping on Roads

Tree Removal ROW

Culverts

Road & Fire Sign Maint
Engineering Services

Ditch Assessments

Bank transfer

Road Improvements

TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE

CURRENT CASH BALANCE

United Community Bank

Bremer Bank - Money Market

Bremer Bank - Checking
Outstanding Checks

BUDGET ACTUAL
$9,696.59
$755.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
54,00
$0.00
$908.54
$35,046.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 546,411.92
$1,500.00 $930.53
$1,000.00 $0.00
$1,800.00 $1,200.00
$1,500.00 $353.64
$20,000.00 54,659.75
$500.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 50.00
$2,000.00 $1,750.00
$800.00 $714.80
$31,100.00 $9,608.72
$30,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $36,241.04
$40,000.00 $6,325.00
$150,000.00 $400.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 5416.01
$5,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$339,500.00 $43,382.05
5400,600.00 $52,990.77
$305,557.11
$298,978.26
$0.00
$296,475.68
$4,159.49

$1,657.00

VARIANCE

$569.47
$1,000.00
$600.00
$1,146.36
$15,340.25
$500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$85.20
$21,491.28

$30,000.00

$13,758.96
$33,675.00
$148,600.00
$13,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$2,583.99
55,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$296,117.95

$347,609.23



	Monthly Report.2020.03
	Treasurers_Report.2020.03

