Receipts:

		Bremer Bank	Interest	\$228.71
		Total Receipts:		\$228.71
		Disbursements:		
	3477	Perham Public Library	Donation	\$750.00
	3478	Perham Center for the Art	Donation	\$500.00
	3479	E. Ottertail Cty Ag. Societ	Donation	\$500.00
	3480	Carol Myhre	Election Judge 16 hrs @ 13.50, 3.75 hr @ 18, Milage	\$342.00
	3481	Susan Flatau	Election Judge 15 hr @ 13.50, milage 24 @ .575	\$216.30
	3482	Stuart Friese	Election Judge 18.5 hrs @ 13.50 milage 38 @.575	\$271.60
	3483	Jane Kihl-Kippley	Election Judge 3.75hr @ 13.50	\$50.63
	3484	Terry Marthaler	moderator annual meeting	\$50.00
	3485	payroll	qt meeting pay	\$561.30
	3486	payroll	qt meeting pay	\$561.30
	3487	payroll	monthly meeting pay	\$467.75
	3488	payroll	monthly meeting pay	\$374.20
	3489	Echo Dockter	reimbursment for copies & milage	\$118.47
	3490	payroll	qt meeting pay	\$561.30
ACH		PERA	qt Pera payment	\$450.00
		Total Disbursements:		\$5,774.85

TOWNSHIP OF EDNA FINANCIAL REPORT AS of Mar. 17, 2020

	BUDGET	ACTUAL	VARIANCE
RECEIPTS:			
General Property Taxes (31010)		\$9,696.59	
Fire Contract		\$755.80	
Government Aid (town 33460)		\$0.00	
Ag Market Value Credits (33426)		\$0.00	
Gopher/Beaver Reimburs.		\$0.00	
Filing Fees		\$4.00	
Licenses & Permits		\$0.00	
Interest/Dividend Earnings		\$908.94	
Road Allotments (Gas tax 33418)		\$35,046.59	
Road Sealing/ Signs		\$0.00	
Bank transfer		\$0.00	
Reimbursements		\$0.00	
TOTAL REVENUES	\$0.00	\$46,411.92	
DISBURSEMENTS:			
Ordinary			
Election Judges	\$1,500.00	\$930.53	\$569.47
Legal Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Rent	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
Newspaper Ads- Official Notice	\$1,500.00	\$353.64	\$1,146.36
Personnel- Meeting Pay	\$20,000.00	\$4,659.75	\$15,340.25
Gopher Feet/ Beaver Tail Pay	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Insurance	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Donations- Hist. Soc/ Library	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00
Township Dues	\$800.00	\$714.80	\$85.20
TOTAL ORD.	\$31,100.00	\$9,608.72	\$21,491.28
Fire Contract	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
Road & Bridge			
Snow Removal & Sanding	\$50,000.00	\$36,241.04	\$13,758.96
Grading Services/Reg. Maint.	\$40,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$33,675.00
Gravel, Class 5, Major Road Rep.	\$150,000.00	\$400.00	\$149,600.00
Mowing/Ditch spraying	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00
Crack Sealing	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
Seal Coating	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
Striping on Roads	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Tree Removal ROW	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Culverts	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Road & Fire Sign Maint	\$3,000.00	\$416.01	\$2,583.99
Engineering Services	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Ditch Assessments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bank transfer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Road Improvements	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE	\$339,500.00	\$43,382.05	\$296,117.95
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$400,600.00	\$52,990.77	\$347,609.23
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE		\$305,557.11	
CURRENT CASH BALANCE		\$298,978.26	
United Community Bank		\$0.00	
Bremer Bank - Money Market		\$296,475.68	
Bremer Bank - Checking		\$4,159.49	
Outstanding Checks		\$1,657.00	